PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6690901

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIPP PORST	04/28/2021
ROMAN RINBERG	04/19/2021
LOTHAR KROLL	04/20/2021
SEBASTIAN IWAN	04/20/2021
WOLFGANG NENDEL	04/20/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C. H. MÜLLER GMBH
Street Address:	GEWERBERING 1
City:	HEINSDORFERGRUND
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	08468

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16443962

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5184525600

Email: jorden.newkirk@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.

Address Line 1: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4008.021	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERICA M. HINES, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/Erica M. Hines/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=01639P0001DEUS Assignment (H2042544xD16FB)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056128 FRAME: 0624

506644091

source=01639P0001DEUS Assignment (H2042544xD16FB)#page2.tif source=01639P0001DEUS Assignment (H2042544xD16FB)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 056128 FRAME: 0625

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We

Philipp PORST, having an address at Gewerbering 1, Heinsdorfergrund, Germany 08468;

Roman RINBERG, having an address at Winklerstr. 36, Chemnitz, Germany, 09113;

Lothar KROLL, having an address at Bautzner Landstr. 140, Dresden, Germany, 01324;

Sebastian IWAN, having an address at Ulmenstr. 21, Chemnitz, Germany, 09112; and

Wolfgang NENDEL, having an address at Hauptstr. 5, Oederan, Germany, 09569;

(collectively INVENTORS and ASSIGNORS), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

MULTILAYERED, FLEXIBLE, FLAT SEMI-FINISHED PRODUCT OR COMPONENT WITH A SEGMENT-LIKE SURFACE AND A METHOD FOR ITS MANUFACTURE, AS WELL AS A MULTIDIMENSIONALLY CURVED MOULDED PART MADE THEREFROM AND A METHOD FOR ITS MANUFACTURE

which is the subject of United States Non-Provisional Application No. 16/443,962 filed on June 18, 2019 (Attorney Docket No. 4008.021); and

WHEREAS, C. H. MÜLLER GMBH has an office at Gewerbering 1, Heinsdorfergrund, Germany 08468, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which We hereby acknowledged, We, the INVENTORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to C. H. MÜLLER GMBH, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the above-identified application, including the right to claim priority to said application, and all designs, provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which have been filed or may hereafter be filed for said improvements in the United States and any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in the United States and any country or countries foreign to the United States and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to C. H. MÜLLER GMBH, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

Page 1 of 3

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We and our heirs, representatives, assigns and successors, if any, will communicate to C. H. MÜLLER GMBH, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all design, provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, re-examination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid C. H. MÜLLER GMBH, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries;

AND WE HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Philipp PORST hereunto set my hand and

seal this 28th day of April , 2021.

Philipp PORST

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Roman RINBERG hereunto set my hand and

seal this <u>19</u> day of <u>BPYIL</u>, 202<u>1</u>.

Roman RINBER

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Lothar KROLL hereunto set my hand and

seal this <u>20</u> day of <u>April</u> , 202 <u>1</u> .	
	1ku
	Lothar KROLL
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Sebastian IW	'AN hereunto set my hand and
seal this <u>40</u> day of	
	<u> </u>
	Sebastian IWAN
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Wolfg:	ang NENDEL hereunto set my hand and
seal this <u>ZU</u> day of <u>Amil</u> , 2021.	L.
	1/ my

Wolfgang NENDEL